MAYUR PRAKASH TRADING AND COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED 403-404, SHILP, C.G. ROAD, AHMEDABAD -380006. Telephone No. 079-30138034, email : Devanshu.desai@arvind.in

CIN U51909GJ1985PTC008269

Date: 01st December, 2016

BSE Ltd.
Listing Dept. / Dept. Of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We, Mayurprakash Trading & Commercial Private Limited, have acquired 9,73,62,310 equity shares of Arvind Limited aggregating to 37.68% of its paid up equity capital by way of transfer of the said shares in our favor pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement in the nature of demerger of Aura Securities Private Limited(Promoter of Arvind Limited) approved by Honorable High court of Gujarat.

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6), of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we hereby attach the required Report in prescribed format.

You are requested to bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Mayurprakash Trading & Commercial Private Limited

Authorised Officer

Encl: As above.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Arvind Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mayur Prakash Trading & Commercial Private Limited			
		(Name to be changed to 'Aura	Securities Private Limited' as per the		
		Scheme of Arrangement dat	ed 14 November 2016 ('Scheme')		
		approved by the Honourable	High Court of Gujarat relating to,		
	*	inter-alia, demerger of trading and investment undertaking (as			
		defined in Scheme) of Aura Securities Private Limited into Mayur			
		Prakash Trading & Commercia	l Private Limited)		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the	BSE Limited (BSE) and Nation	nal Stock Exchange of India Limited		
	TC are listed	(NSE)			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if	Transfer of shares of Target Company ,Arvind Limited from Aura			
	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Securities Private Limited to N	Nayur Prakash Trading & Commercial		
		Private Limited under the Scheme of Arrangement approved by			
		the Honourable High Court of	Gujarat		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	10(1)(d)(iii)			
	exempted from making open offer.				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed				
	acquisition was required to be made under				
	regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	- whether disclosure was made and whether				
	it was made within the timeline specified	NO			
	under the regulations.				
	- date of filing with the stock				
	exchange.				
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be	Whether the disclosures under		
	2	made under regulation	regulation 10(5) are actually made		
		10(5)			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Disclosure not required to			
	b. Date of acquisition	be made under regulation	-		
		10(5)			

	b	Each Seller / Transferor	9,73,62,310	37.68%	0	0%	
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	0	0%	9,73,62,310	37.68%	
		in the second se		TC		TC	
			shares held	share capital of	shares held	share capital of	
			No. of	% w.r.t total	No. of	% w.r.t total	
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired			•		
		actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC					
	d.	mentioned in 7(a) above Total shares proposed to be acquired /	regulation 10(5)		-		
		of the acquisitions from each person	to be made	e under			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect	Disclosure	not required	=		

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

MAYUR PRAKASH TRADING & COMMERCIAL PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY